
Williams College Department of Music
    

Jazz Voice Studio Recital 
Students of Samirah Evans 

 
 

Antonio Carlos Jobim   Corcovado                                                     
 
Irving Berlin   Cheek to Cheek                                             
     

Diane Kim '16, vocalist 
 

 
Irving Berlin   Blue Skies   
                                             
Matty Malneck/Johnny Mercer  Goody Goody                                          
     

Phoebe Mattana '18, vocalist 
 
 

Antonio Carlos Jobim   Girl From Ipanema                                   
 
Isabel Hanson   Might As Well Be Spring                           
     

Isabel Hanson '16, vocalist 
 
 
Billie Holiday   Fine and Mellow                                         
 
Duke Ellington/Manny Kurtz   In A Sentimental Mood                                 
     

Sofia Smith '18, vocalist 
 

 
Duke Ellington   I’m Beginning To See the Light                    
 
Jack Segal   When Sunny Get’s Blue                                
     

Justin Smilan '18, vocalist 
 
 

Ben Kohn   piano 
    Dan Broad  bass 
    Brian Levine '16 drums 
    Jack Ferguson '18 saxophone 
 

Note: I am honored to present my first college student recital and for my first to be at Williams 
College. I’d like to dedicate this recital to my musical mentor Vocal Jazz Master Sheila Jordan who 
encouraged me to teach. I find it significant that my first student recital falls on her birthday. 
Today Sheila is 86 years young and still travels the world sharing her magnificent talent as an artist 
and educator. Happy Birthday Sheila! 
         -Samirah Evans 
 

Tuesday, November 18, 2014 
7:00 p.m. 

Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall 
Williamstown, Massachusetts 

Please turn off cell phones. No photography or recording is permitted. 



 
 

Upcoming Concerts 
Wed Nov 19 8:00pm Les Délices: Myths & Allegories - Visiting Artist Series Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Thu Nov 20 4:15pm  Baroque Instrumental Performance Practice Workshop Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall 
Thu Nov 20 4:15pm Baroque Vocal Performance Master Class Chapin Hall 
Thu Nov 20 7:30pm  Baroque Dance Class with Les Delices Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall 
Fri Nov 21 7:15pm Berkshire Symphony pre-concert talk Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Fri Nov 21 8:00pm Berkshire Symphony Chapin Hall  
Fri Nov 21 8:00pm The Fall All Dance Dept Concert & Kusika/Zambezi ‘62 Center 
Sat Nov 22 7:00pm Williams Gospel Choir Chapin Hall  
Sat Nov 22 8:00pm The Fall All Dance Dept Concert & Kusika/Zambezi ‘62 Center 
Sun Nov 23 5:00pm Indian Music Studio Recital Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
 

  
Mon Dec 1 7:30pm  Woodwind Chamber Studio Recital Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Tue Dec 2 7:00pm Songwriting Studio Recital with Students of B. Lewis Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Wed Dec 3 12:15pm MIDWEEKMUSIC Chapin Hall, stage  
Wed Dec 3 4:00pm Chinese Music Ensemble Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Wed Dec 3 7:00pm Small Jazz Ensembles Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Thu Dec 4 7:00pm Williams Jazz Repertory Ensemble Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Fri Dec 5 8:00pm Williams Wind Ensemble Chapin Hall   
Sat Dec 6 2:00pm Piano Studio Recital with Students of Doris Stevenson Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Sat Dec 6 4:00pm A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols Thompson Memorial Chapel  
Sat Dec 6 8:00pm Williams Student Symphony Chapin Hall  
Sun Dec 7 4:00pm A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols Thompson Memorial Chapel  
Mon Dec 8 4:15pm Cello & Voice Studio Recital, Students of Ryer/Parke Chapin Hall, stage   
Mon Dec 8 7:00pm Voice Studio Recital with Students of Erin Nafziger Chapin Hall, stage   
Tue Dec 9 12:15pm MIDWEEKMUSIC Tuesday Chapin Hall, stage  
Tue Dec 9 5:00pm Clarinet Choir Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Tue Dec 9 7:00pm Studio Jazz Guitar Recital Phelps Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Tue Dec 9 8:00pm String Chamber Music Studio Recital Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
 
I/O New Music Fest 2015: 
Thu Jan 8 8:00pm I/O Ensemble ‘62 Center, CenterStage 
Thu Jan 8 10:00pm  After Hours Dance Studio,’62 Center 
Fri Jan 9 8:00pm Talea Ensemble: Georges Aperghis’s Happy End ‘62 Center, CenterStage  
Sat Jan 10 8:00pm Iota Ensemble ‘62 Center, CenterStage   
Tue Jan 27 7:00pm Williams Opera Workshop Chapin Hall  
 
Fri Feb 6 8:00pm Williams Chamber Players Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Wed Feb 11 7:00pm Competition Soloist Recital Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Thu Feb 12 4:15pm Voice Master Class Roomful of Teeth Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Fri Feb 13 8:00pm Club Zambezi Dance Party! ‘62 Center, CenterStage 
Fri Feb 13 8:00pm Roomful of Teeth - Visiting Artist Series Thompson Memorial Chapel  
Sat Feb 14 2:00pm Club Zambezi Dance Party! ‘62 Center, CenterStage 
Sun Feb 15 3:00pm Competition Soloist Recital Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Tue Feb 17 6pm Berkshire Symphony Soloist Competition Brooks-Rogers  
Thu Feb 19 8:00pm Jazz Faculty Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  
Sat Feb 21 5:30pm All-Night Marathon of Voices Thompson Memorial Chapel 
Tue Feb 24 6:00pm Snow Date for Berkshire Soloist Competition Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall 
Thu Feb 26 4:15pm Master Class with Shai Wosner, piano Chapin Hall  
Fri Feb 27 8:00pm Shai Wosner, piano - Visiting Artist Series Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall  

 


